Division of Licensing and Protection HC 2 South, 280 State Drive Waterbury, VT 05671-2060 <u>http://www.dail.vermont.gov</u> Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480 Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343 Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330 To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

June 7, 2022

Ms. Valerie Cote, Administrator Barre Gardens Nursing And Rehab Llc 378 Prospect Street Barre, VT 05641-5421

Dear Ms. Cote:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the investigation conducted on **May 26, 2022.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Jamela M Cota RN

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 475037				CONSTRUCTION (X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING	Prototo () (C 05/26/2022		
			Law and the second s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	USILGILULL	
			1	78 PROSPECT STREET		
ARRE G	ARDENS NURSING AND	REHAB LLC	3	BARRE, VT 05641		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	COMPLE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
1				The filing of this plan of correction does not		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS			constitute an admission of the allegations s		
				forth in the statement of deficiencies. This	s plan	
	The Division of Licer	nsing and Protection		of correction is prepared and executed as		
		unannounced investigation of		evidence of the facility's continued compli	ance	
		_		with applicable law.		
	two complaints along with staff vaccination requirement review on 5/23/22. Additional					
	•					
	investigation activities took place from 5/24/22-5/26/22. The following regulatory		E 007			
	deficiency was identi	•		17 Resident #1 no longer resides at the facility. A Residents that require foot one with a qualifier		
F 687	Foot Care	nea:		Residents that require foot care with a qua		
r 007 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(b)(2)	(i)/ii)	i i	person outside of the facility have the pote to be affected by this alleged deficiency.	ntial	
00-0		γ/ ("/		to be affected by this aneged deficiency.		
	§483.25(b)(2) Foot c					
	To ensure that residents receive proper treatment					
	and care to maintain	mobility and good foot health,		A House wide audit was conducted on all	.	
	the facility must:			Residents in house to determine if they had		
		and treatment, in accordance	9	to see a foot specialist in 2022, and if so, w	vasa	
	with professional star	•		follow up recommended, and scheduled.		
		ons from the resident's				
	medical condition(s)			A tracker will be performed weekly an any		
		st the resident in making	1	Resident going to an appointment and trac		
		qualified person, and		if a follow up is recommended and schedu		
	arranging for transpo	ortation to and from such		in a ronow up is recommended and senedu	iou.	
	appointments.					
		F is not met as evidenced by:		Education provided to the staff members v	vho	
		iew and record review, the	10	provide appointment scheduling and		
		re that residents receive	1	transportation scheduling on this new proc	ess.	
		portation to and from				
		qualified person so that				
		ood foot health for one of five		Random audits of this tracker will be perfe		
	residents (Resident#	#1). Findings include:		by the Administrator and/or designee weel	kly	
				times 4 and then monthly times 2.		
		atient consultation records,	1		.	
	Resident #1 attended an outpatient appointment			Results of these audits will be brought to t	he	
		2/23/21 for a chief complaint		QAPI committee for review and		
		up, wound care and Right		recommendations.	1	
	Foot - follow-up." Th	us was a tollow-up				
	2					

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	S FOR MEDICARE & I			E CONSTRUCTION		M APPROVE 0.0938-039	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 475037			A. BUILDING		· · /	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		C 05/26/2022			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARDENS NURSING AND	REHAB LLC		STREET AODRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 PROSPECT STREET BARRE, VT 05641			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)		SHOULD BE	(X8) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 687	appointment to a prev right 4th toe osteomy Per the Podiatrist's n "Assessment/Plan" s noted to also have "b encounter - at area or toe amputation site)." section, the notes sta for wound care." Per Visit Summary from follow-up appointment the Podiatrist on 1/7// 9:15 AM, 2/3/22 at 9: AM Per record review, the #1 attending any of th appointments betwee appointment and thei 2/27/22. There are no podiatry clinic in Resi four scheduled visits. Per hospital record re discharged on 2/27/2 complaints of pain at tube (a tube that drai While at the hospital, Resident #1 had lowe been worsening over Resident. Resident # diagnosed with sepsi secondary to left lowe (infection of the skin) podiatry consultation	vious podiatry appointment for relitis (swelling of the bone). otes under the section, Resident #1 was plister left foot, initial f prior hallux amputation (big " Under the instructions ate, "Return in about 2 weeks review of the patient After 12/23/21, there were four hts listed as scheduled with 22 at 8:45 AM, 1/21/22 at 15 AM, and 2/17/22 at 11:00 ere is no mention of Resident he four scheduled podiatry en their 12/23/21 podiatry in discharge to the hospital on o follow-up notes from the ident #1's chart for any of the ceview, Resident #1 was 22 to the hospital following the site of their nephrostomy ns urine from the kidney). hospital staff discovered that er left extremity pain that had the last 2-3 days, per the 11 was subsequently is (an infection complication)	F 68		•		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 475037

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MUL	TIPLE CO	DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0.0938-039 SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 475037		CTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 05/26/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER) REHAB LLC		378	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PROSPECT STREET RRE, VT 05641		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING (NFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			BE	(XB) COMIFLETIO DATE
F 687	Resident #1 at an ou 12/23/21. Per the po 2/28/22, the note stat history of right 4th to PO (by mouth) antib on January 7th. How follow-up and has no appointments since fit Per interview on 5/2 PM, the Administrato the four podiatry follo between 12/23/21 at no evidence of Resid appointments. Per information prov Administrator stated podiatry office and c appointments on 1/2 as "no-shows" in the also confirmed, per fit appointment on 1/7/2 but it isn't clear by w information provided 2/3/22. Per phone interview 12:00 PM, a Quality where the podiatry of provided the followin #1's podiatry appoin reasons for non-atte - Appointment on 1/7/2	ame provider who saw utpatient appointment on odiatry consultation note on ates, "Patient has a recent the osteomyelitis a course of isotics that was completed vever, patient has been lost to be presented to any clinic that time." 3/22 at approximately 4:00 or confirmed that records show bw-up appointments scheduled and 2/27/22, but that there was dent #1 attending these ided via email on 5/25/22, the that they spoke with the confirmed with them that the 21/22 and 2/17/22 were listed bir appointment system. They the Administrator, that the 22 was listed as "cancelled" whom. There was no a about the appointment on on 5/26/22 at approximately Consultant from the hospital office is located obtained and ag information for all of Resident tments and their documented	F	587			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 475037

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 475037		ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		OMB NO, 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		B. WING	1.0. 100 TH 5 YO M 10 YO M 10	05/26/2022			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARDENS NURSING AND	REHAB LLC	STRE 378 F	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PROSPECT STREET RRE, VT 05641			
(X4) IÐ PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AC TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN		TION SHOULD BE COMPLET THE APPROPRIATE DATE		
F 687	cancelled and needs - Appointment on 1/ cancelled", office no outside." It was not of the facility or the Re- - 1/21/22 - listed as a - 2/3/22 - listed as "p states "patient has C - 2/17/22 - listed as a The Quality Consulta the podlatry office st system can only cat "patient cancellation but that the Residen	s to reschedule for next week." 11/22 - listed as "patient te states "it's too cold clear if this was the words of sident. a no show. batient cancelled", office note COVID." a no show. ant also shared that the staff in tated that the appointment egorize a cancellation as a " or an "office cancellation" at themselves did not call to oppointments and the office only	F 687		ł		

FORM CMS-2667(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4